

## 2026-2027 Registration and Tuition Fee Policy

The FBC Saginaw Finance Team, Children's Minister and WeeSchool Director accept responsibility for the development of the tuition rates and manners of payment. While the WeeSchool program is an integral part of the Children's Ministry of FBC Saginaw, it is funded entirely by the tuition and fees of students. Our fees and tuition reflect a fair rate to carry out our mission.

### **Registration Fees (paid by cash or check only):**

**Registration - \$300**

(\$50 Discount for FBC Saginaw members, Siblings & Military only)

**Fee must be paid during the application process.**

**All registration fees are NOT REFUNDABLE.**

### **Yearly Tuition Rates:**

Our school follows an annual tuition structure, meaning tuition is calculated for the full school year rather than by the month. Annual tuition covers the full school year and is based on your child's placement and operating calendar. It is not on the number of school days in any given month.

### **Choose a Payment Plan:**

**There are two tuition payment options are available-**

**Option 1:** Full Payment with 5% discount. Due July 20, 2026.

**Option 2:** Annual tuition may be divided into 10 equal installments (July–April). First tuition payment is due July 20, 2026. The last payment date is April 20, 2027.

<b>(T/Th) Two Days \$2600</b>	<b>(T,W,Th) Three Days \$3520</b>	<b>(M-Th) Four Days \$4450</b>
There is a MW option for Twos only.		
Toddler/Twos/ Threes	Threes/PreK	Threes/PreK
10 Month Payment Plan- Debit/Credit Card \$260 <i>Cash/Check/Bank Draft \$252</i>	10 Month Payment Plan- Debit/Credit Card \$352 <i>Cash/Check/Bank Draft \$342</i>	10 Month Payment Plan- Debit/Credit Card \$445 <i>Cash/Check/Bank Draft \$432</i>

10% discount will be applied towards sibling (second child...) tuition.

*Cash/Check/Bank Draft payment method includes a 3% discount.*

Your tuition can be paid with a Mastercard, Visa, AMEX, and Discover cards at [www.myprocare.com](http://www.myprocare.com), Tuition Express auto draft from your bank account, cash or check. Accounts with returned payments will receive a \$25 fee to cover banking and collection costs.

All accounts must be current for all children before the first day of school. No child may attend class if fees are not current. (This includes registration fee and first tuition payment).

Contact Annick @ 817-232-8621 or [weeschool@fbcsaginaw.org](mailto:weeschool@fbcsaginaw.org) for questions.